
t- c

GST No.22AADCC5 7 7 3EIZXcrN- u40 1 08cr2003 sGC0 I 5820.

c#prcr
ftid{i de ft $!frF ffi s&b

CHHATTISGARII STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD
(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

Office of the Chief Engineer (Planning & Projects)
Address : Third floor, SLDC Building, Danganiya Raipur-492013.

No. 02-04 1TL1TR-2}l}4lCorcigendum/ l{0 riil
CORRIGENDUM

TENDER NO.TR-20/04 (DUE F'OR OPENING ON 15/07/2020)

Sub:-Modification of I32KV Railway Traction line Bilaspur (From existing Loc. no. 02 to Gantry)
on Steel D/C Monopole (60-90o dev. bottom cross arrn height 23M, dead end) due to
construction of proposed Fly Over Bridge at Tifra (Bilaspur) (Tender No.TR-20i04).

Ref: - This office N. I.T. No. 02-04AIIT/TR-20/0 4 I 41 5 Raipddtd .3 0.0 6.2020

The following clauses of tender No.TR-20/04 for Modification of 132 KV Railway
Traction line Bilaspur (From existing Loc. no. 02 to Gantry) on Steel D/C Monopole (60-90o dev.
bottom cross affn height 23M, dead end) due to construction of proposed Fly Over Bridge at Tifra
(Bilaspur) (Tender No.TR-20/04) is incorporated/amended as hereunder:-

All other clauses, sub-clauses, terms & conditions of the tender sha hanged.

Chief Engineer (P&P)
CSPTCL : RAIPT]R

S.

N.
Clause No.lPage No.
in tender TR-20-04

As mentioned in instant tender
No. TR-20/04

Clause amended/added and now
mav be read as

I Tender clause 1.4,

Section-I under head

"Instructions to
Bidders" (Page

No.21)

The bidder may deviate from the
specification while quoting if in his
opinion such deviation is in line
with the manufacturer's standard
practice and conducive to a better
and more economical offer. All
such deviations should however be
clearly indicated giving full
justifications for such deviation in
separate sheet(s) under
"Deviations" title in annexure.

'No any technical & Commercial
deviation is allowed in the instant
tender'

2 Tender clause 4.23,
Tender page No.72
under head "TYPE
TESTS"

4.23.04 : Drawing submission &
approval :- The successful bidder
should submit the drawing of offered
I32KV D/C monopole alongwith
design calculation for approval of
CSPTCL. The design calculation of
132KV DC monopole should be as

per technical parameters specified
for Steel Monopole mentioned in
section-IV of the tender document
(page 63 to 72). The design
calculation of the monopole should
be vetted by CPRI/ERDA or IIT
(like IIT Mumbai/ Delhi/ Chennai/
Kanpur/ Kharagpur /Roorkee). The
monopole should be supplied
strictly as per the approved
drawing/design.


